NEXT WEEK @ HOWICK COLLEGE

THE WEEK AHEAD

Mon 23 - Fri 27 March - Summer Festival
Tues 24 March - 13SCI Mangere Mountain Field Trip

Tues 24 - Weds 25 March - C Block Carnival
Lunchtime

Thurs 26 March - Cupid’s Easter

Thurs 26 & Fri 27 March
110PES Cockle Bay Beach Trip

SUMMER FESTIVAL
(See flyers attached for more details)

Get ready to support the Summer Festival!!!

Bell, Irvine and Bacot House Leaders have worked
hard to bring you next week’s Summer Festival. The
Festival includes a C-Block Carnival on Tuesday 24
and Wednesday 25 March during lunchtime. There
will be an ice cream sundae stall, an ice cream spider
stall, an Easter Egg Hunt and Raffles to enter.
Cupid's Easter Day will be held on Thursday 26
March, where we will be selling roses, chocolate
Easter bunnies and songs.

All money raised will go toward supporting our
chosen charities.

GUMBOOT DAY 2020
Friday 3 April

Students are encouraged to wear their gumboots to
school and show their support for mental health and
wellness for all New Zealanders.

STUDENT ABSENCES

Thank you to all those parents and caregivers who
email note@howick.school.nz to advise us that their
student will be absent from school. Please make
sure that you also give a brief explanation for the
absence i.e. feeling unwell, dentist appointment, etc
S0 we can ensure the absence coded correctly.

When collecting your child from school, it is essential
that you sign them out from the student office first

as we are required to know where students are at all
times. We also advise writing note for the class
teacher if they need to leave during class time.

be inspired... be involved!

Be passionate...

TERM 1 WEEK 8: 23 — 27 MARCH

ON-LINE LEARNING - AUCKLAND LIBRARIES

Did you know that all students can access (via the in-
ternet) thousands of eBooks, Audio books, and other
electronic resources for FREE if you are a member of
the Auckland Libraries? If you live in Auckland, and
have a working email address (your school address is
fine) you can join here:
https://www.aucklandlibraries.govt.nz/Pages/join-the-
library.aspx#Start

Please ask a member of our library staff if you have
any questions.

UNIFORM AND GROOMING STANDARDS

We would like to remind parents and caregivers that
students are expected to attend school in their correct
uniform and maintain an acceptable standard of per-
sonal grooming. Please see our website for the full
requirements. Senior staff will be making regular
uniform checks.

SPORTS DEPARTMENT

ALL SPORT (trainings / strength and conditioning
sessions / games / tournaments / events / competi-
tions) are cancelled until further notice.

This is in line with directives from National Sporting
Organisations, Ministry of Health and College Sport.

IMPORTANT DATES FOR TERM 1, 2020

Wednesday 1 April - BOT Meeting 6 - 8pm
Thurs 2 April - 11OPES Tongariro Trip

Friday 3 April - Gumboot Day

Monday 6 & 8 April - Parent/Teacher Interviews will
be POSTPONED UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE

Wednesday 8 April - Y11/12/13 Multisport
Thursday 9 April - Last Day Term 1

Friday 10 April - Good Friday (public holiday)
Monday 13 April - Easter Monday (public holiday)

Monday 27 April - Observance of ANZAC Day
(public holiday)

INSPIRING A COMMUNITY OF PASSIONATE LEARNERS

WHAKAMANAWARIA TETERT HAROR! O NGA AKONCA HIHIR|




Protect

' yourself and others against

COVID-79

Cover your coughs or
sneezes with tissues or
your elbow

Put your used tissue in the
rubbish bin or in a plastic bag

espedially after coughing or sneezing
- use soap or hand sanitiser

Stay away
from others if

R COVID-19
you're unwell

0800 358 5453
health.govt.nz/COVID-19
Protect your family/whanau from COVID-19 (coronavirus)




COME ALONG TO THE..

C BLOCK
RNIVAL

Lunchtime Tuesday 24th of
March & Wednesday 25th of
March - BRING COINS

- THERE WILL BE CARNIVAL
GAMES, FACE PAINTING,
HENNA, ICE CREAM
SUNDAES & ICE CREAM
SPIDERS

All money raised will go to our school charities



ROSE - $2.00
EASTER BUNNY - $2.00
EASTER BUNNY & SONG - $3

FULL COMBO - $5.00

Additional 50c if you don't know the
class.

Buy at interval and lunch,
Thursday 19th - Wednesday
25th.

DELIVERIES ON THURSDAY 26
MARCH, PERIOD 1, 2 & 3.




E/ASIIERSEG GRH Y INJIRE
RAFFLE TICK

EASTER EGG HUNT DURING
TUTOR TIME WEEK 8

BE IN TO WIN A BIG WAIKATO
VALLEY CHOCOLATE BUNNY

$1 for two tickets
$2 for five tickets

EBASTER RAREL
BEIN TO WIN

WAIKATO VALLEY BIG
CHOCOLATE BUNNY

$1 for two tickets
$2 for five tickets




HOWICK COLLEGE PROUDLY SUPPORTS

GUMBOOT UP 2020
Friday 3 April

pi

All students are invited to wear their gumboots
to school for the day and show their support for
mental health and wellness for all New Zealanders



UNIVERSITY/TERTIARY VISITS 2020

University/ First Visit Time Venue Planning Time Venue
Tech Visit
Canterbury | Tues 3 March | 1.40pm H3 Tues 21 July 1.40pm H3
University (if a student is applying)
Waikato | Thurs & March | 1.40pm H3 Friday 24 July 1.40pm H3
University Cassandra
Otago University | Mon 9 March 1.40pm | Theatre Wed 29 July 12.40pm H3
Karyn (lunchtime)
Massey | Tues 10 March | 1.40pm H3 Tues 18 August 1.40pm H3
University Dane
Victoria University | Thurs 12 March | 1.40pm H3 Tues 11 August 1.40pm H3
Lincoln University Fri 13 March 1.40pm H3 Wed, 12 August 12.40pm H3
Rania (if a student is applying)
MIT| Mon 16 March | 1.40pm H3
Gina
AUT | Tues 17 March | 1.40pm | Theatre Tues 28 July 1.40pm H3
Olivia Degree planning then
scholarship guidance
Auckland | Thurs 19 March, | 1.40pm | Theatre Mon, 24 August 1.40pm H3
University Veronica
Unitec Tuesday 7 Apnl 140pm H3
(Dance, creative, vel
architecture, nursing,
animal care, medical
imaging/x-ray
Otago University | CANCELLED | Dunedin
Waikato University Friday 31 July Hamilton
Victoria University Friday 21 August Wellington
Canterbury University Thursday 9 July Christchurch

Lincoln University

Friday 10 and Saturday 11 July

Lincoln just outside Christchurch

Massey University

Wednesday 5 August

Palmerston North/Manawatu

(3 Campuses) Friday 21 August Wellington
Saturday 22 August Albany/Auckland
AUT and The University of Saturday 29 August Auckland City

Auckland

Molfday 6 April #hd 0

sday 8 April_4

PROVIDERS

30prrto-7-30pm, H Block

HOWICK COLLEGE CAREERS EVENING
Wednesday 17 June, S5pm to 7pm, Theatre and D Block




